



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4V34
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43978137201 (*)

Contract Descr: BROWARD COUNTY PAVEMENT STRIPING - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work within this contract consists of the removal of existing and installation of new thermoplastic pavement markings and/or raised pavement markers on State Highway System in Broward County.

- **MAXIMUM LIMITING:** \$600,000.00 - SPLIT FUNDED \$300,000.00 FOR FY 2022 AND \$300,000.00 FOR FY 2023. The award amount and the contract performance bonds shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 300,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2022 and \$ 300,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2023 for a total contract amount of \$ 600,000.00 and not the Contractors bid total.
- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project

This contract will require an annual bond for fiscal year 2022 in the amount of \$300,000.00 and fiscal year 2023 in the amount of \$ 300,000.00 for a total contract amount of \$ 600,000.00

- **REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID:** Pavement Markings Experience Form 850-070-06 must be submitted with the bid.

Funds approval for Fiscal Year 2023 is contingent upon Annual Legislative Appropriation.

No work for fiscal year 2023 shall begin until July 1, 2022.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0523 2 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, NON-VEHICULAR AREAS		10.000 SY	50.00000	500.00	450.00000	4,500.00	120.00000	1,200.00
0010 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		21.510 GM	2,400.00000	51,624.00	2,100.00000	45,171.00	1,750.00000	37,642.50
0015 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		28.000 LF	5.00000	140.00	5.00000	140.00	0.75000	21.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0020 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		4,977.000 LF	1.00000	4,977.00	2.00000	9,954.00	0.50000	2,488.50
0025 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		505.000 LF	5.00000	2,525.00	8.00000	4,040.00	1.20000	606.00
0030 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		27.000 LF	6.00000	162.00	8.00000	216.00	2.25000	60.75
0035 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		1,734.000 LF	6.50000	11,271.00	8.00000	13,872.00	3.30000	5,722.20
0040 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		12.000 GM	1,600.00000	19,200.00	2,500.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00
0045 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3.700 GM	1,600.00000	5,920.00	2,500.00000	9,250.00	500.00000	1,850.00
0050 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		3.000 EA	200.00000	600.00	300.00000	900.00	80.00000	240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0055 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	75.00000	300.00	300.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	180.00
0060 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		13.150 GM	2,400.00000	31,560.00	2,200.00000	28,930.00	1,750.00000	23,012.50
0065 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		257.000 LF	3.00000	771.00	1.00000	257.00	0.75000	192.75
0070 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.000 LF	6.00000	12.00	15.00000	30.00	2.55000	5.10
0075 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		575.000 LF	9.00000	5,175.00	7.50000	4,312.50	15.00000	8,625.00
0080 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		115.000 LF	15.00000	1,725.00	13.00000	1,495.00	30.00000	3,450.00
0085 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		150.000 EA	200.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	15,000.00	250.00000	37,500.00
0090 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		164.000 EA	100.00000	16,400.00	90.00000	14,760.00	150.00000	24,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0095 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	575.00000	11,500.00	200.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00
0100 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		32,000.000 SF	0.50000	16,000.00	2.00000	64,000.00	4.00000	128,000.00
0105 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.500 GM	10,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	2,000.00	28,000.00000	14,000.00
0110 0713103102 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT		1.000 GM	12,000.00000	12,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
0115 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.000 GM	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,950.00000	7,950.00
0120 0713103133 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		1.000 GM	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0125 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.000 GM	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0130 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.000 GM	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0135 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		3,209.000 SF	7.00000	22,463.00	2.00000	6,418.00	4.00000	12,836.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$273,825.00		\$280,445.50		\$402,182.30
Contract Grand Totals:				\$273,825.00		\$280,445.50		402,182.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0523 2 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, NON-VEHICULAR AREAS		10.000 SY	134.00000	1,340.00	200.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0010 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		21.510 GM	3,000.00000	64,530.00	4,000.00000	86,040.00	3,700.00000	79,587.00
0015 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		28.000 LF	1.40000	39.20	1.00000	28.00	3.00000	84.00
0020 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		4,977.000 LF	1.50000	7,465.50	1.25000	6,221.25	2.00000	9,954.00
0025 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		505.000 LF	2.35000	1,186.75	3.00000	1,515.00	7.00000	3,535.00
0030 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		27.000 LF	4.55000	122.85	3.50000	94.50	5.00000	135.00
0035 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		1,734.000 LF	4.85000	8,409.90	4.00000	6,936.00	7.00000	12,138.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0040 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		12.000 GM	1,200.00000	14,400.00	2,500.00000	30,000.00	1,300.00000	15,600.00
0045 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3.700 GM	2,100.00000	7,770.00	2,500.00000	9,250.00	1,600.00000	5,920.00
0050 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		3.000 EA	125.00000	375.00	100.00000	300.00	300.00000	900.00
0055 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	80.00000	320.00	75.00000	300.00	200.00000	800.00
0060 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		13.150 GM	3,000.00000	39,450.00	4,000.00000	52,600.00	3,700.00000	48,655.00
0065 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		257.000 LF	1.40000	359.80	1.00000	257.00	3.00000	771.00
0070 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.000 LF	5.00000	10.00	3.50000	7.00	5.00000	10.00
0075 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		575.000 LF	9.00000	5,175.00	12.00000	6,900.00	9.00000	5,175.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0080 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		115.000 LF	14.00000	1,610.00	17.00000	1,955.00	30.00000	3,450.00
0085 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		150.000 EA	240.00000	36,000.00	200.00000	30,000.00	175.00000	26,250.00
0090 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		164.000 EA	160.00000	26,240.00	100.00000	16,400.00	110.00000	18,040.00
0095 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	740.00000	14,800.00	500.00000	10,000.00	1,800.00000	36,000.00
0100 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		32,000.000 SF	1.35000	43,200.00	1.50000	48,000.00	2.00000	64,000.00
0105 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.500 GM	34,000.00000	17,000.00	30,000.00000	15,000.00	26,000.00000	13,000.00
0110 0713103102 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT		1.000 GM	44,000.00000	44,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0115 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.000 GM	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 008 Contract: E4V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0120 0713103133 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9" DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		1.000 GM	19,000.00000	19,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0125 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.000 GM	34,000.00000	34,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
0130 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.000 GM	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0135 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		3,209.000 SF	2.00000	6,418.00	2.00000	6,418.00	3.00000	9,627.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$417,222.00		\$450,221.75		\$451,631.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$417,222.00		\$450,221.75		451,631.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4V34

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.